West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




mASIS Jump to:| FORMS 2'@ B Home & Personalize @Accessibility EAppHelp S About @

Procurement | Budgeting | Accounts Receivable | Accounts Payable

Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0618 ID: ESR12092000000004142  Ver.: 1

= List View
(e IR Te i EI M Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information | Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 797130 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement SO Dept: 0618
Vendor ID: vS0000021034 &' SO Doc ID: BVH2100000001

Legal Name: PERMEATE LLC Published Date: 12/7/20

Alias/DBA: Close Date: 12/10/20
Total Bid: $0.00 Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 12/09/2020 Status: Closed

) Solicitation Description: Addendum No.2
N Response Time: 14:41 WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN

Responded By User ID: soundar31 a Total of Header Attachments: 1

First Name: Soundar Total of All Attachments: 1




ST Department of Administration
83 12 R Lo

) G Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 797130

Solicitation Description: Addendum No.2

VAN N IAatAran'e LlAarmAa TAamnaran:s | DNI

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation Response

Version

2020-12-10 13:30

SR 0618 ESR12092000000004142

1

VENDOR

VS0000021034
PERMEATE LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001

Total Bid: 0

Comments:

Response Date:

2020-12-09 Response Time:

14:41:20

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline

304-558-0067

david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X

FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Dec 10, 2020

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR 34.490000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

Date Printed:  Dec 10, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



COMPANY NAME: PERMEATE LLC CAGE CODE: 8CUAS
POC: SOUNDAR NATARAJAN DUNS: 117040896
CONTACT: soundar@permeate.llc / 903 390 1882 WEB: www.permeate.llc

BUSINESS TYPE: Certified Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, Certified Minority Owned Business, Small
Business

ADDRESS:
110 James St. Hinton, WV 25951
120 19th Street North, Suite 214 Birmingham, AL 35203

22

Solicitation #: CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001
Solicitation Title: WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN

Solicitation Closing Date: 12/09/2020




State of West Virginia Minority Owned Certification

ALLAN L. MCVEY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OREINE T SEORETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION WMICHAESISHEES
PURCHASING DIVISION T
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

January 22, 2020

Permeate LLC
2705 Montauk RD
Hoover, AL 35226-6501

Mr. Natarajan:

This is to notify you that your Small, Women-, and Minority-Owned Businesses (SWAM) Certification Application-
has been approved on the basis of your representations that the vendor named above meets the definition of a
Small, Women-, and Minority-Owned Businesses as set forth in the West Virginia Code of State Rules 148-22-1 et

seq. This certification becomes effective:
1/22/2020

And shall automatically expire without notice two years after the effective date unless revoked by the Purchasing
Director or upon expiration pursuant to the West Virginia Code of State Rules 148-22-8. The type(s) of Small,
Women-, and Minority-Owned Businesses (SWAM) Certification approved for your entity:

Minority Owned Business Small Business

To maintain certification without lapse, a certified business shall apply to renew its certification at least 60 days
prior to the end of the two-year certification period. Complete renewal instructions, recertification forms, and a
list of all SWAM Certified entities are available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/VendorReg.html.

If you have questions, please contact the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 304-558-2306.
Sincerely,

w600

Lu.Anne Cottrill
Assisting Registration Coordinator

PHONE: (304) 558-2306 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

FAX: (304) 558-4115 WVPurchasing.gov




Executive Summary:

Permeate LLC is a staff augmentation company. We are a Certified DBE and Certified Minority
Company. We have extensive experience in temporary staffing, full time staffing, and recruiting
services.

Introduction:
Finding qualified candidate could be complicated process, but at Permeate LLC we handle the
process quite differently, which makes us to stand out from the crowd. Below are some
differentiators.
e For onsite or virtual staffing: “24 / 48 / 72" model
e Superior Service Guarantee for Service Level Quality, Timetables and Budgets
e Customer Value Index (CVI) Survey, Process, and Methodology for Satisfaction,
Loyalty, and Advocacy
e All work will be completed in the spirit of The Malcolm Baldrige National Quality
Award (MBNQA) standards

Before we provide an offer, we run a number of background check including criminal history,
education verification, identity verification, sexual assault, child molestation, driving record
check, credit check, healthcare sanctions, license validation, drug screening and E-verify to
ensure that the candidates are in good standing.

References:

Company\Agency: Yehooda & Associates

Contact Email: ben@y038a.com

Contact: Ben Yehooda

Staffing Offered: Desktop support, Mobile app developer

Company\Agency: Earth Link

Contact: Kevin Young

Contact Email: kevinpyoung(@earthlink.net
Staffing Offered: Accountant Technician II

Agency: State of South Carolina — Health & Human Services
Contact: Rober Malpass
Contact Email: Robert.Malpass@scdhhs.gov

Notes: Waiting for the task order to be issued. IT staffing contract for a total potential value of
$21M over 3 years




Department of Administration State of West Virginia

e\ |Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Centralized Request for Quote
) | Post Office Box 50130 Medical

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder: 797130 Reason for Modification:

Doc Description: Addendum No.2 Addendum No.2
WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement
Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2020-12-07 2020-12-10 13:30 CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001 3
BID RECEIVING LOCATION
BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E
CHARLESTON W 25305

us

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000021034

Vendor Name : PERMEATE LLC

Address : 110 James St.

Street :

City : Hinton

State : WV Country : USA Zip : 25951

Principal Contact: SOUNDAR NATARAJAN
Vendor Contact Phone: 903 390 1882 Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline

304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor <
Signature X f\l ( % FEIN# 82-3120084 DATE 12/09/2020

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Dec 7, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Addendum No.2 issued to provide response to vendor questions inadvertently omitted from the previous addendum. See attached
pages.

Bid opening changed from 12/09/2020 to 12/10/2020 1:30 pm

No other changes.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER ST 512 WATER ST

BARBOURSVILLE WV 25504 BARBOURSVILLE WV 25504

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR $34.49

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601
Extended Description:

See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor’'s must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

|SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due by 10:30 am 2020-11-30

Date Printed:  Dec 7, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05




SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ BVH2100000001

Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ BVH2100000001
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[X] Modify bid opening date and time
[ 1 Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[X] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[1  Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[] Correction of error

[1] Other

Additional Documentation:

1. To respond vendor questions that are attached.
2. Bid opening has been changed from 12/09/2020 to 12/10/2020 at 1:30pm

Terms and Conditions:
1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and
effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an
Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda
may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to
expedite document processing.




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ BVH2100000001

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

(/1 Addendum No. 1 [ 1 Addendum No. 6
/1 Addendum No. 2 [ 1 Addendum No.7
[ 1] Addendum No.3 [ 1 Addendum No. 8
[ 1] Addendum No. 4 [ 1 Addendum No.9
[ ] Addendum No.5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

PERMEATE LLC

) Company
d(

Authorized Signature

12/09/2020

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.




	untitled.pdf
	1


